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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:53AM

Assembly District 23

 2,088 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 189 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 95 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,374 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,374 

 1,299 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 723 BILL KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 55 BILL KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 112 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 8 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ESTER MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,208 

Unrecorded  166 

Assembly District 28

 5,134 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 479 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 163 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,788 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,788 

 2,142 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,811 BILL KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 227 BILL KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 312 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 GREGORY W. MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CORL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS A. WAELDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,497 

Unrecorded  291 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:53AM

Assembly District 30

 2,803 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 213 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 FEDERAL

 84 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,122 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,122 

 1,474 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,126 BILL KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 109 BILL KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 205 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMIM UNCLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,921 

Unrecorded  201 

Assembly District 34

 2,171 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 238 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 79 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,501 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,501 

 1,476 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 580 BILL KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 44 BILL KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 246 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SITPONTAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,351 

Unrecorded  150 

Page 3 of 9



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:53AM

Assembly District 36

 14,631 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,944 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 FEDERAL

 668 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,339 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,339 

 11,023 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,181 BILL KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 303 BILL KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,860 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIA J. VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYCIA LAMBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA WO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE PAVLOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SCOTT STEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL OSLEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANELA BEGANI (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,414 

Unrecorded  925 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:53AM

Assembly District 37

 32,113 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,412 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 254 FEDERAL

 1,282 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,061 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,061 

 21,349 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,145 BILL KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 709 BILL KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,881 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 13 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER OCACIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIS ZHOU (WRITE-IN)

 2 BISAN OWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON " COLE" DONOHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANO CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BURGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE ROMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY ZEIDEIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ISTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYESSE RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE ALSUCTARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENAHEM KANAFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LOPEZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMUS POP (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIBYL SELF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA NROBLEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA SADOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODOR HERZL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHEE CHLAMET (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,169 

Unrecorded  1,892 

Page 5 of 9



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:53AM

Assembly District 38

 22,746 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,943 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 FEDERAL

 805 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,552 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,552 

 13,135 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,029 BILL KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 673 BILL KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,154 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 9 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINGO SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOJO SATORU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 6 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORO GASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER NICOTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSEY (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,050 

Unrecorded  1,502 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:53AM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District) - Queens County

 81,686 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,418 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 457 FEDERAL

 3,176 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  93,737 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  93,737 

 51,898 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 24,595 BILL KREGLER (REPUBLICAN)

 2,120 BILL KREGLER (CONSERVATIVE)

 9,770 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 38 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER OCACIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIA J. VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYCIA LAMBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SALISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA WO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIS ZHOU (WRITE-IN)

 2 BISAN OWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON " COLE" DONOHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANO CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE PAVLOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BURGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SCOTT STEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE ROMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINGO SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY ZEIDEIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOJO SATORU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY W. MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 20 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL OSLEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CORL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORO GASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ISTAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:53AM

Total for Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District) - Queens County

 1 LYESSE RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE ALSUCTARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENAHEM KANAFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SITPONTAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LOPEZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER NICOTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS A. WAELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 REMUS POP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH ESTER MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANELA BEGANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMIM UNCLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIBYL SELF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA NROBLEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA SADOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODOR HERZL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MASSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHEE CHLAMET (WRITE-IN)

 102 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  88,610 

Unrecorded  5,127 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:47:53AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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